City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. I
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: I CITY COUNCIL —| REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY — 1 INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD Jan 9, 2025
PROJECT: REBID Garage 9 Renovation SHEET 10f1
BID FILE NO. 12500982
CONTRACT: 32500431 PROJECT I.D. HG00020 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Katch Environmental, Inc. dba Katch General
EMAIL: pau. kntchunvlronmeﬂta!.com
You are hereby requested fo make 1 g described work nol indluded in Ihe plans and
specifications on this contract.
NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
’ CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals to perform work associated with design
changes in the Architectural, Mechanical, Plumbing, and Electrical plans in accordance with the
City of Fresno's Request for Proposal No. 1, dated April 28, 2025, and Katch General's Cost
Proposals, dated May 21, 2025, and June 20, 2025.
Increase in Contract Prica..........ccoc.eevmivieicinneninenn, ; : s : Fasa e Fosvens « $  203,438.20
. CONTRACT PRICE
Increase to Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered
full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work
noted above to be performed in accordance with the pemnent Speciﬂcations
Increase in Contract Price... e en e et e h aneeriareateaar e aretthenereesesvesrenisiieiseversensbrssissssneneens D 203,438.20
. CONTRACT TIME
Change In Contract TiME... ... ciuu.iovriisearsrencrtersiresrnrreeressmasesnnans seesasanssesyorsssserseessssunsrssnsons 14 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 203,438,20  increase |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease | NumBER |
Exacl X . | OF DAYS | DATE
Original Contract Price $ 3,462,279.00 Dale of Notlce to Proceed TBD
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ - Contract X Working _ Calendar Days 95
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Complation T8D
including this Change Order $ 203,438.20 _ {Time extension days this CCO 14
Total time extension days all CCO's 14
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through
of the original Contract Price 5.9% {Suspanded Days through 0
Extendad Date for Completion T8D
Substantial Completion TBD
: : 7! the change proposed and agres, s we
aqurpman: ﬁmfsh all malerlals exoept as may ornenwse be noled above, and perform all services necessary for the work above spec;ﬁed and will accept as full
payment therefor the price shown above.
Accepted Date $-j2-2 YT e Contractor: Katch Environmental Inc. dba Katch General
Signed By: A (oot Tite: Pmﬂ S
iLme contractor gdes not sign acceptance of this order, his atfention is direct :'e'u {ne -JL.J;I.-'J.IL" s g0 s ;_f{(x: 8§ (0 procesdiy will the orde :.& ad Wo
pprova > =
Submitted By:  Saul Sandoval <SS Recommended &) Date g Z D
Tnspecior Corstruchon m.?
Authorized: D1 Chief Administrative Officer 5 Date
(¥ change orders or lolal of change arders exceed 5% of coniract price)
Authorized: B City Councll Minutes of Meeling Dated: J
(¥ change order or tolal change orders exceed 10% of contract price or ¥ exceeds Fresno City Charter limk or Sactivn 33422 Heallh end Safely Code for Agency conbracis.)
Approved: B  Capital Projects Assistant Direclor (%\" Date 3 ‘ M {%
Approved: W Capital Projects Director Date

Cc: Project Manager, Harlavpreet Brar
Senior Inspactor, Robert D. Cron Sr.

8/4/2025



